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Appendix IV 

PRE-EXAMINATION TRAINING FOR SC/ST/OBC/PwBD CANDIDATES appearing for Officers in 
Gr B (DR)- General- 2018 

The Bank will arrange free of cost combined pre-examination training for Phases I and II of the 
examination for SC/ST/OBC/PwBD candidates, at some of the centres where the Bank has its offices. 
Candidates who desire to avail of the training may apply (by post or email) separately to the Regional 
Director/General Manager, Reserve Bank of India at any one of the convenient centres marked (**) 
below, in the format furnished below on or before July 23, 2018. Candidates should not send their 
application for training to the Reserve Bank of India Services Board's Office (Board) as the 
Board will not entertain such applications. 

FORM OF APPLICATION FOR TRAINING 

The Regional Director/General Manager       Place: 
Reserve Bank of India                    Date: 
Human Resource Management Department  
 
**--------------------------- 

Dear Sir/Madam, 

Pre-examination training – Officers in Gr-'B'-Gen. (DR)- PY 2018 

I have applied to the Reserve Bank of India Services Board (RBISB) for the post of Officer in Gr-'B'-
Gen.(DR)- BY 2018. Please register my name for training in English/Hindi# medium. I enclose an 
attested copy of the Caste/PwBD Certificate and a copy of receipt of fees/intimation charges paid 
online. I note that I will have to make my own arrangements for stay and meet all my expenses.     I 
also note that undergoing the training will not confer on me any right to be called for the Examination 
or for recruitment in the Bank's service. 

Yours faithfully 

(Signature) 

Name and Address:…………………………………………………………………. 
Provisional application Registration No. ……………………………………….. 
 
Encl.: Attested copy of the Caste/PwBD Certificate and online registered application and copy of 
receipt of fees/intimation charges paid online. 

# Delete inapplicable. 
(Note: Training in Hindi will be held only if sufficient numbers of candidates are registered) 

**Postal Addresses and email of the Centre: One Centre to be chosen from the list given below: 

1. Ahmedabad: Ashram Road, Ahmedabad-380014 (rdahmedabad@rbi.org.in); 2. 
Bengaluru: 10/3/08, Nrupatunga Road, Bengaluru-560001(rdbengaluru@rbi.org.in); 3.Bhopal: 
Hoshangabad Road, Bhopal- 462011 (rdbhopal@rbi.org.in); 4.Bhubaneswar: Pt. Jawaharlal 
Nehru Marg, Bhubaneswar-751001 (rdbhubaneswar@rbi.org.in);  5. Chandigarh: Central Vista, 
Opp. Telephone Bhawan, Sector 17, Chandigarh -160017(rdchandigarh@rbi.org.in); 6.Chennai: 
16, Fort Glasis, Rajaji Salai, Chennai-600001 (rdchennai@rbi.org.in); 7.Guwahati: Station Road, 
Panbazar, Guwahati-781001(rdguwahati@rbi.org.in);  8. Hyderabad: 6-1-56,Secretariat Road, 
Saifabad, Hyderabad -500004(rdhyderabad@rbi.org.in);   9.Jaipur: Rambagh Circle, Tonk Road, 
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Jaipur-302004(rdjaipur@rbi.org.in); 10.Jammu: Rail Head Complex, Jammu-
180012(rdjammu@rbi.org.in); 11.Kanpur: M.G. Road, Kanpur-208001(rdkanpur@rbi.org.in); 
12.Kochi: Ernakulam North, Kochi-682018(gminckochi@rbi.org.in); 13.Kolkata: 15, Netaji 
Subhash Road, Kolkata-700001 (rdkolkata@rbi.org.in); 14.Lucknow: 8-9, Vipin Khand, Gomti 
Nagar, Lucknow-226010(rdlucknow@rbi.org.in); 15.Navi Mumbai: Plot No.3, Sector 10, H.H. 
Nirmaladevi Marg, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai-400614 (cgmbelapur@rbi.org.in);16. Nagpur: Main 
Office Building, Dr. Raghavendra Rao Road, Civil Lines, Nagpur-440001(rdnagpur@rbi.org.in); 
17.New Delhi: 6, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001(rdnewdelhi@rbi.org.in); 18.Panaji: 7th Floor, 
Gera Imperium-II, Patto, Panaji, Goa-403001(gmoicpanaji@rbi.org.in); 19.Patna: South Gandhi 
Maidan, Patna-800001(rdpatna@rbi.org.in);  20. Pune: College of Agricultural Banking, Reserve 
Bank of India, University Road, Pune-411016 (principalcab@rbi.org.in); 21. Thiruvananthapuram: 
Bakery Junction, Thiruvananthapuram-695033  (rdthiruvananthapuram@rbi.org.in). 
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